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TUBE  
FITTINGS

NPT

Female 

D

A

E
F flat

Male Pipe Weld

D

J

A
E

F flat

37.5°

  The E dimension is the minimum nominal opening. These fittings may have a larger 
opening at the weld end. Wall thickness at the weld end is based on schedule 80 pipe.

Weld Tube Socket Weld

D
B

A

K

E F flat Tube 

OD

Socket 

Weld

Size 

Basic  

Ordering

Number 

Dimensions 

A B D E F K 

Dimensions, in.  

1/4 1/4 -400-9-4W 1.06 0.28 0.60 0.19 1/2 0.50 

3/8 3/8 -600-9-6W 1.20 0.31 0.66 0.28 5/8 0.63 

1/2 1/2 -810-9-8W 1.42 0.38 0.90 0.41 13/16 0.81 

3/4 3/4 -1210-9-12W 1.57 0.44 0.96 0.62 1 1/16 1.06 

1 1 -1610-9-16W 1.93 0.62 1.23 0.88 1 3/8 1.38 

Tube 

OD 

Pipe 

Weld 

Size

Basic  

Ordering 

Number

Dimensions 

A D   E  F J 

Dimensions, in.  

1/4 1/8 
1/4 

-400-2-2W 
-400-2-4W 1.06 0.60 0.19 1/2 0.405 

0.540 

3/8 1/4 -600-2-4W 1.20 0.66 0.28 5/8 0.540 

1/2 1/2 -810-2-8W 1.42 0.90 0.41 13/16 0.840 

3/4 3/4 -1210-2-12W 1.57 0.96 0.62 1 1/16 1.050 

Tube 

OD 

 NPT 

Size 

Basic  

Ordering

Number

Dimensions  

A D E F 

Dimensions, in.  

1/8 1/8 
1/4 

-200-8-2 
-200-8-4 

0.97
1.08 0.50 0.09 1/2 

11/16 

3/16 1/8 -300-8-2 1.00 0.54 0.12 1/2 

1/4 

1/8 
1/4 
3/8 
1/2 

-400-8-2 
-400-8-4 
-400-8-6 
-400-8-8 

1.06 
1.17 
1.25 
1.36 

0.60 0.19 

1/2 
11/16 
13/16

 1 

5/16 1/8 
1/4 

-500-8-2
 -500-8-4 

1.13 
1.20 0.64 0.25 9/16 

11/16 

3/8 

1/8 
1/4 
3/8 
1/2 

-600-8-2 
-600-8-4 
-600-8-6 
-600-8-8 

1.20 
1.23 
1.31 
1.42 

0.66 0.28 

5/8 
11/16 
13/16 

1 

1/2 
1/4 
3/8 
1/2 

-810-8-4 
-810-8-6 
-810-8-8 

1.42 
1.42 
1.53 

 0.90 0.41 
13/16
13/16 

1 

5/8 3/8 
1/2 

-1010-8-6 
-1010-8-8 

1.50 
1.57 0.96 0.50 15/16 

1 1/16 

3/4 1/2 
3/4 

-1210-8-8 
-1210-8-12 

1.57 
1.76 0.96 0.62 1 1/16 

1 3/8 

7/8 3/4 -1410-8-12 1.76 1.02 0.72 1 3/8 

1 3/4 
1 

-1610-8-12 
-1610-8-16 

1.93 
2.11 1.23 0.88 1 3/8 

1 11/16 

Tube 

OD 

 NPT 

Size 

in. 

Basic  

Ordering

Number

Dimensions  

A D E F, in.  

Dimensions, mm  

6 
1/8 
1/4 
1/2 

-6M0-8-2 
-6M0-8-4 
-6M0-8-8 

27.0 
29.8 
34.6 

15.3 4.8 
1/2 

11/16 
1 

8 1/4 -8M0-8-4 30.6 16.2 6.4 11/16 

10 1/8 
1/4 

-10M0-8-2 
-10M0-8-4 

31.5 
33.5 17.2 7.9 11/16 

13/16 

12 1/4 
1/2 

-12M0-8-4 
-12M0-8-8 

36.0 
38.8 22.8 9.5 13/16 

1 

16 1/2 -16M0-8-8 39.5 24.4 12.7 1 1/16 

90° Elbows

Refer to Installation Instructions, beginning on page 62.


